GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3660
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 17™ DECEMBER, 2024

ESTABLISHMENT OF FLORICULTURE AND HORTICULTURE SPECIAL ZONES

3660. SHRI K GOPINATH:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE Q'Tﬁf QH foam
FHdIuT HiAT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has any proposal for the establishment of Floriculture and Horticulture Special Zones in Hosur region; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

PN TG fhAM DT AT Bl (SHRI RAMNATH THAKUR)

(a) & (b): The State Government of Tamil Nadu has established a Centre of Excellence for Cut Flowers at Thally, District Krishnagiri with financial assistance under Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture (MIDH) Scheme and an International Flower Auction Centre at Hosur. There is no proposal under consideration for the establishment of Floriculture and Horticulture Special Zones in Hosur region.
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